Abstract

Local Self Government Department — PMGSY - 2013-14 (Phase - VIlI- Batch-1)
Thulappalli-Mulamthanam road under Package No. 11-42 - Ranni Block,

Pathanamthitta District — Revised Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

AN e S T e T S e S S EEEE I TR T e T T S T T T S B T I B TS S S T S T T T N T B T S DN I S S N I D DI S SN e SN NS s S g e T S S N R S R ey
L & N W e I i & Bk & kK & & =& =& B _§8 =B __B & __=h &N __§N N N __; ___§N __ W ___J; ___§ ____J; W ___§N__ W W B _ ___ B 3 B B N __ W 3 _ __§N_ _ I __ &N _§N I __§I _ 3 __ I _ ___J; _ -

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DD) DEPARTMENT
G.O.(Rt)No1987/2017/LSGD Dated, I hiruvananthapuram,16-06-2017

S I S D NS S e ek ST T S T T T T T T T T I I B T I S S e B B D Bl B D T T T T T el Y TV TR e T T I T I D T D T A S e Bkl e aminr I T T S B T
by miliak Eeas ey el el Sals ey S DR meesly RN iy el il AR wanllr B hEank mhees sshiss wiby Binks wsniay snisss Semlsh Saees pEnih Eieial sk Sonllr DN Bl DD BN B R B waE T D Y TS DD D DD B S R s sk annkir DI T P B T T S D D N R L gl

Read:- 1. GO(Rt) No. 239/2013/LSGD datea 01.07.2013.

2. Letter No. 2679/DB4/KSRRDA dated 01-12-2016 from the Chief
Engineer, KSRRDA.

As per the Government Order read above, administrative Sanction was
accorded for the implementation of the projects under PMGSY-Il, Phase-VIll at a total
cost of ¥.457.04 Crore for the construction of 320 roads. Thulappalli-Mulamthanam
road under Package No. 11-142, Ranni block, Pathanamthitta District is one of the
work among them. In the letter read above, the Chief Engineer, KSRRDA has
submitted that total TS amount for the particular work is 86.61 lakhs. The work was
tendered and awarded to Sri. Biju mathew at 0.567% below the estimate rate. During
the execution, certain variations found necessary for the proper completion of the
work. Incorporating all the deviations, the CE has submitted the revised estimate for
the above work which comes to T 99,57,318/- against the sanctioned estimate of

Y 86,27,439/- resulting an excess amount of ¥13,29,879/-( Excess of 15.41%) and

requested for revised Administrative Sanction for the work.

Government have examined the matter in detall and are pleased to accord
revised Administrative Sanction for the work ((Thalappalll — Mallamthanam road
under Package No. KR 11-42, Ranny Block, Pathanamthitta in PMGSY-I, Phase-VIll)
at revised estimate cost of Rs. 99,57,318/-(Rupees Ninety Nine Lakh Fiftyseven

Thousand Three hundred and Eighteen Only) subject to the following conditions.



B

1. Revised A/S should be given for the amount after applying the tender deficit
@0.576% below the estimate rate. |

2. The surplus eérth received from work should bie disposed off as per rule in force.

3. The necessity and adequacy of all item should ensured by Chief Engineer, LSGD.

4. Revised Technical Sanction should be issued by the competent authority before

executing the supplementary agreement.

(By Order of the Governor)
T KJOSE

Principal Secretary

To

1. The Member Secretary, KSR Thiruvaranthapuram.

2. 1he Empowered Officer, KSRXREA, Thiruvananthapuram

3. Principal Accountant General {Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

4 The Accountant General(A&LE), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

o.Finance Department (Vide UQ No.DEV-3/38/2017-FIN ated,19-05-2017).
6. Director, Information Kerala Missicn, Thiruvenanthapuram.

7. oiock file/Office Copy.

9/ ~orwarded/By Order,




